
SEPTEMBER 12-14, 2025

1450  HORSE  FARM RD  D IVERNON ,  I L  

80% PAYBACK ON ALL CLASSES
SGP FEE INCLUDED IN THE FEE

STALLS, RV, & ENTRIES 
WILL OPEN 1ST OF EACH MONTH

ON SGPEVENTS.NET

217-299-9784 www.i55arena.com info@i55arena

presented by

Warm Up Barrels  $6
Big Drag 30 Minutes Prior

$200 Open 4D  Barrels  $31

3D Youth |Adult |Masters $21
Immediately After

Exhibit ion Barrels  $11
Timer,  music ,  drag 5,  45 second t ime l imit

Warm Up Barrels  $6
Warm Up Poles $6
         Big Drag 30 Minutes Pr ior

$200Open 3D Poles  $36

Youth 3D Poles  $21

Peewee Barrels  $11

$1000 Open 4D  Barrels  $51

3D Youth |Adult |Masters $21
           Immediately After

Exhibit ion Barrels  $11
Timer,  music ,  drag 5,  45 second t ime l imit

Cowboy Church
Warm Up Barrels $6
Big Drag 30 Minutes Prior

PeeWee Barrels $11

$1000 Open 4D Barrels $51

3D Youth|Adult|Masters $21

1pm

7pm

8am
12pm
         

1pm

8am
8:30am

10am

STALLS $65 WEEKEND
RV HOOKUP $60 WEEKEND
SHAVINGS $10 PER BAG
TIE-OUT FEE $5 PER HORSE/DAY

MAY 16-18, 2025 JUNE 13,-15, 2025 JULY 11-13, 2025

AUGUST 15-17, 2025

awarded to 

end of series

Open Divis ional 

High Point Leaders

awarded

to end of series

highpoint LEAder

IL Equine Liabil i ty  Act  – “Under the Equine Activity Liabi l i ty  Act ,  each part ic ipant who engages in an equine act ivity expressly assumes the r isks of
engaging in and legal  responsibi l i ty  for  injury ,  loss ,  or  damage to person or property result ing from the r isk of  equine act ivit ies .

Coggins Required on al l  horses ,  Health Papers for  out of  State Horses

Rules can be found at  www.i55arena.com 

$2 SANCTION FEE WILL ADDED ON TO ENTRY FEE IF ANY ARE APPROVED FOR IBRA/NPBA


